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Americans like Witches, the IRS, and even Hemorrhoids better than Congress

Raleigh, N.C. — While Congress remains divided amidst the government shutdown,
Americans are united in their disapproval of the legislating body. Of registered voters
polled, 85% disapprove of the job Congress is doing. Only 8% approve- Democrats,
Republicans and Independents are almost equally united in their distaste for Congress,
with only 7%, 10% and 8% approving respectively. Very conservative voters differed
slightly with a support of 15%.

Older voters disapprove of Congress at a higher rate than their younger counterparts. At
least 85% of registered voters ages 30+ are critical of the legislature, compared to 70% of
those between the ages of 18-29.

Americans currently have a higher opinion of witches (46/32), jury duty (73/18) and
hemorrhoids (53/31) than Congress. Republicans seem much more accepting of Congress
over hemorrhoids compared to other voters -- 41% favored Congress more than the
diseases, as oppose to only 25% of Democrats and 27% of Independents.

Even government institutions like the DMV and the IRS are seen as more favorable than
Congress currently, at 58/24 and 42/33 respectively. Almost twice as many Republicans
still support Congress over the IRS (48/25), while only 23% of Democrats do (23/59).

Half of registered voters have a higher opinion of Congress than of Anthony Weiner right
now (50/23). In fact, public figures are some of the only people that registered voters
dislike more than the legislature. Americans thought higher of Congress when asked
about Vladimir Putin (49/28), Charles Manson (56/18), Honey Boo Boo (42/33) and
Miley Cyrus (36/31) — with “twerking’ also four points below Congress at 37/33.

“Congress having an 8% approval rating tells us one thing about how unhappy voters
are,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But it’s even more telling
that voters have a lower opinion of it than annoyances like the DMV and jury duty, health
issues like hemorrhoids, and even witches.”

PPP surveyed 502 registered voters between October 4-6, 2013. The margin of error for the
overall survey is +/- 4.4%. This poll was not authorized or paid for by any campaign or political
organization. PPP’s surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Congress is doing?

APPIOVE ...
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e

NOE SUIME c.vviie e,

What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or Wall Street?

CONQGIESS ..t
Wall Street ...cvvvveiiieeeceeee e

NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e,

What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or witches?

CONGIESS ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeee e
WIECNES ..o

NOE SUIME e,

What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or hemorroids?

CONQGIESS ..t
Hemorrhoids ...

NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e,

What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or Vladimir Putin?

CONGIESS ..cevviviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeee e
Viladimir PUtin.........ccvveiieieee e

NOE SUME ..venieee e,

What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or jury duty?

CONQGIESS ...t
JUIY AULY e

NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e,

15%
46%
39%

32%
46%
21%

31%
53%
16%

49%
28%
23%

18%
73%
10%

Q7 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or Anthony Weiner?

CONGIESS ..covvvviieiiiiiiieiiiiieieeeieveeereeeeereaenanees
Anthony Weiner .........ccccceeevniiiiieieeeeeee

NOLSUIE ..o
Q8 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or Miley Cyrus?

CONQGIESS ..ot
Miley CYIUS ...ccceviieiiiiee e

NOE SUIE ...
Q9 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or dog poop?

CONGIESS ..covvviiiiiiiiiiieieieieieieieeeeeeeeeeereneaanens
DOg POOP .o

NOLSUIE ..o
Q10 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or toenail fungus?

CONQGIESS ..ttt
Toenail funguS.........cooovviiiiiiiiiieeeee e

NOE SUIE ...
Q11 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or cockroaches?

CONGIESS ..covvviiiiiiiiieieieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaranees
COCKIroacChes........cceeeeeeiiiiiiiie e,

NOLSUIE ..o
Q12 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or the IRS?

CONQGIESS ..ttt
ThEe IRS ..o

NOE SUME v
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50%
23%
27%

46%
31%
23%

40%
47%
13%

41%
44%
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42%
44%
15%

33%
42%
24%
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Q13 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or the Ebola virus?

NOE SUIE ...
Q14 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or your mother-in-law?

CONGIESS ..covvviiieiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeereneeanees
Mother-in-law ...

NOLSUIE ..o
Q15 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or Charles Manson?

CONQGIESS ..ot
Charles MansonN............ccevvvvvvveevveeeverennnnnnns

NOE SUIE ...
Q16 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or the DMV?

CONGIESS ..covveiiiiieiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereaeeanens
The DMV

NOLSUIE ..o
Q17 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or Lindsey Lohan?

CONQGIESS ..ot
Lindsey Lohan ........cccccovvieeiniiiiiiiiiee e

NOE SUIE ...
Q18 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or Honey Boo Boo?

CONGIESS ..covveiiiiieiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereaeeanens
Honey Bo0 B0O............ccceeeiiiiii

NOLSUIE ..o
Q19 What do you have a higher opinion of:

Congress or potholes?

CONQGIESS ..ot
POthOIES......coiiiiiiic

NOE SUME ceveneieeeeeeee e
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Q20 What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or heroin?

CONQGIESS ..ottt 53%
[ (<1 (11 [P 24%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 23%

Q21 What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or public radio fundraising drives?

CONGIESS ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeee e 25%
Public radio fundraising drives ...........c..ccuuu.... 60%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

Q22 What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or Syria?

CONQGIESS ..ttt 51%
SV et 22%
NOE SUIE .. 27%

Q23 What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or hipsters?

CONGIESS ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 33%
HIPSTEIS. .. 42%
NOLSUIE ... 25%

Q24 What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or twerking?

CONQGIESS ..ttt 37%
TWETKING +eeeiiiiieeeice e 33%
NOE SUIE ... 30%

Q25 What do you have a higher opinion of:
Congress or zombies?

CONGIESS ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 37%
ZOMDIES ... 43%
NOE SUIME c.veiie e, 19%

Q26 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeessrrsens 49%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiiceee e 43%
Someone else/Don't remember ..............o...... 8%
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Q27 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiiii e 17%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 36%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeerinenenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 11%
Q28 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 47%
Man....... 53%

Q29 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 37%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 31%
Independent/Other...........ccooiieiiiiiiiiiee. 31%
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Q30 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 8%
WHILE .o 7%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovevveeiiieee e 11%
Other. ..o 4%

Q31 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 15%
B0t 45 ..o 22%
A6 10 65......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s, 43%
Older than 65.........ccooviiiiiiiiie s 20%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Congress Approval Congress vs. Wall
Approve| 8% 7%  10% 1% St
Disapprove | 86% 89% 79% 95% Congress | 15% 18% 1% 18%
Not sure | 6% 2% 10% 2% Wall Street [ 46% 40% 54% 36%
Not sure | 39% 42% 35% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Congress vs. Congress vs.
Witches Hemorrhoids
Congress |32% 25% 43% 22% Congress | 31% 23% 40% 28%
Witches |46% 51% 39% 59% Hemorrhoids | 53% 57% 47% 56%
Not sure | 21% 24% 18% 20% Not sure [16% 19% 13% 15%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Congress vs. Putin Congress vs. Jury
Congress |49%  44%  59% 21% Duty
Viadimir Putin |28%  27%  26% 51% Congress |18%  16%  22% %
Notsure|23%  29%  16% 28% Juryduty|7s% - 76% - 67% 83%
Not sure | 10% 9% 11% 10%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Congress vs. Congress vs. Miley
Weiner Congress |46%  33%  62% 40%
Congress | 50% a1% 62% 42% Miley Cyrus | 31% 39% 21% 41%
Anthony Weiner | 23% 28% 18% 20% Not sure | 23% 28% 17% 18%
Not sure |27% 31% 20% 38%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Congress vs. Dog Congress vs.
Poop Toenail Fungus
Congress |40% 33% 49% 31% Congress |41% 34% 52% 24%
Dog poop |47% 52% 40% 59% Toenail fungus | 44% 47% 38% 60%
Not sure [13% 15% 11% 9% Not sure | 15% 19% 10% 16%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Congress vs. Congress vs. IRS
Roaches Congress |33%  21%  49% 22%
Congress |42% 34% 54% 24% The IRs | 429% 59% 24% 38%
Cockroaches |44% A47% 36% 64% Not sure | 24% 10% 27% 39%
Not sure | 15% 19% 10% 12%
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survey of 502 registered voters
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Congress vs. Ebola Congress vs. Mom-
Congress |47%  40%  58% 29% in-law
Evolal28% 28% 24% 26% Congress | 20% 17% 22% 24%
Not sure | 25% 320 18% 25% Mother-in-law | 64% 68% 60% 56%
Not sure | 17% 15% 18% 20%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Congress vs. Congress vs. DMV
Manson Congress |24%  22%  28% 12%
Congress |56% 51% 64% 35% The DMV | 58% 61% 53% 71%
Charles Manson | 18% 20% 14% 24% Not sure | 18% 17% 19% 17%
Not sure | 26% 29% 21% 40%
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survey of 502 registered voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Congress vs. Lohan Congress vs. Honey
Congress |40%  31%  53% 31% Boo Boo
Congress | 42% 35% 50% 36%
Lindsey Lohan |36%  40%  29% 51% g ° ° ° °
0 35% 29% A47%
Notsure|23% 29%  18% 18% Honey Boo Boo | 33% ° ° °
Not sure | 25% 30% 21% 17%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Congress vs. Congress vs. Heroin
Potholes Congress |53%  45%  68% 25%
Y 30% 48% 12%
Congress | 36% ° ° 0 Heroin|24%  26%  17% 51%
9 48% 40% 76%
Potholes | 47% ° 0 0 Notsure|23%  29%  15% 24%
Not sure |17% 23% 12% 12%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|[Romney remember
Congress vs. Radio Congress vs. Syria
Fundraising Drives Congress [51%  45%  61% 34%
Congress | 25% 17% 37% 8% syria|220% 294 16% 46%
fun draiZLiJr?gcd:i/dég 60% 69% A 2% Not sure | 27% 33% 23% 20%
Not sure | 15% 15% 15% 20%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Congress vs. Congress vs.
Hipsters Twerking
Congress |33% 24% 46% 23% Congress |37% 32% 48% 19%
Hipsters |42% 48% 30% 60% Twerking [ 33% 33% 26% 57%
Not sure | 25% 28% 23% 17% Not sure [ 30% 35% 25% 24%
3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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C
Crosstabs
2012 Vote Ideology
. | Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base [Obama[Romney remember Congress Approval
Congress vs. Approve| 8% 9% 2% 7% 10% 15%
Zombies Disapprove |86%  77% 98% 87% 84% 76%
Congress |37% 32% 48% 16% Not sure| 6%  15% 1% 6% 6% 9%
Zombies [43% 41% 40% 2%
Not sure [ 19% 27% 12% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress vs. Wall Congress vs.
St. Witches
Congress |15%  32% % 13% 18% 9% Congress [32%  24% 19% 34% 41% 40%
Wall Street [46%  31% 47% 47% 43% 58% Witches [46%  50% 58% 48% 36% 43%
Not sure |39%  37% 46% 40% 38% 33% Not sure |21% 26% 23% 18% 23% 17%
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survey of 502 registered voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress vs. Congress vs. Putin
Hemorrhoids Congress [49%  35% 49% 47% 54% 59%
Congress |31%  23% 19% 0% 42% 36% Viadimir Putin|28%  30% 20% 33% 27% 29%
Hemorrhoids [53%  63% 56% 55% 44% 49% Not sure |23%  35% 300 20% 20% 129%
Not sure [16%  14% 26% 15% 13% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress vs. Jury Congress vs.
Duty Weiner
Congress |18%  20% 9% 19% 19% 23% Congress [50%  39% 41% 52% 54% 61%
Jury duty | 73%  68% 79% 75% 69% 63% Anthony Weiner [23%  36% 29% 19% 20% 17%
Not sure |10%  12% 11% 6% 12% 14% Not sure |27%  25% 29% 28% 27% 23%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress vs. Miley Congress vs. Dog
Congress |46%  38% 34% 44% 60% 5006 Poop
Miley Cyrus |31%  40% 2% 34% 14% 35% Congress |40%  29% 33% 38% 50% 48%
Not sure|23%  22% 24% 23% 26% 13% Dog poop| 47%  55% 48% 52% 39% A%
Not sure |13%  17% 19% 10% 12% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress vs. Congress vs.
Toenail Fungus Roaches
Congress |41%  24% 36% 40% 52% 50% Congress [42%  28% 37% 40% 55% 42%
Toenail fungus [44%  60% 41% 45% 38% 39% Cockroaches [44%  56% 41% 47% 31% 48%
Not sure |15%  16% 23% 15% 10% 11% Not sure |15%  16% 22% 13% 14% 10%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress vs. IRS Congress vs. Ebola
Congress [33%  24% 12% 33% 50% 43% Congress |47% 2% 36% 47% 63% 52%
The IRS|42%  59% 60% 46% 28% 15% Ebola|28% 32% 34% 30% 18% 27%
Not sure [24%  18% 28% 21% 22% 42% Not sure |25%  40% 30% 23% 19% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress vs. Mom- Congress vs.
in-law Manson
Congress |20%  24% 6% 22% 25% 14% Congress [56%  42% 57% 53% 67% 52%
Mother-in-law |64%  61% 71% 62% 59% 71% Charles Manson [18%  26% 17% 20% 12% 15%
Not sure |17%  14% 23% 16% 16% 14% Not sure |26%  32% 26% 27% 20% 33%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress vs. DMV Congress vs. Lohan
Congress [24%  23% 15% 25% 27% 29% Congress |40%  26% 34% 43% 49% 41%
The DMV |58%  58% 62% 59% 57% 53% Lindsey Lohan |36%  48% 35% 36% 30% 37%
Not sure [18%  19% 23% 16% 16% 18% Not sure |23%  26% 31% 21% 21% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress vs. Honey Congress vs.
Boo Boo Potholes
Congress |42%  34% 31% 43% 55% 36% Congress [36% 21% 24% 36% 49% 43%
Honey Boo Boo |33%  37% 35% 35% 24% 39% Potholes |47%  53% 49% 50% 39% 42%
Not sure |25%  30% 33% 22% 21% 25% Not sure |17%  25% 26% 14% 12% 14%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress vs. Heroin Congress vs. Radio
Congress |53%  40% 51% 47% 66% 65% Fundraising Drives
Heroin [24%  33% 22% 29% 19% 14% Congress | 25%  20% 9% 24% 36% 31%
Not sure|23%  27% 21% 25% 15% 21% fun draiZ?:éiz:ﬂ,‘gg 60%  68% 6% 60% 52% 44%
Not sure |15%  12% 15% 16% 12% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Congress vs. Syria Congress vs.
Congress |51%  31% 52% 49% 59% 61% Hipsters
Syrial22%  34% 23% 220 19% 8% Congress [33%  24% 16% 36% 48% 30%
Notsure [27%  35% 24% 29% 20% 31% Hipsters | 42% 5% 48% 44% 28% 39%
Not sure [25%  21% 36% 20% 24% 30%
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Congress Approval
Approve | 8%

Disapprove | 86%

Not sure| 6%

9% 7%
84% 87%
% 6%

Congress vs. Wall
St.

Congress

Wall Street

15%
46%
39%

Not sure

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative
Congress vs. Congress vs.
Twerking Zombies
Congress [37%  22% 36% 41% 43% 34% Congress |37%  24% 34% 38%
Twerking |33%  45% 32% 29% 30% Zombies |43% 51% 45% 41%
Not sure [30%  33% 32% 31% 36% Not sure |19%  25% 21% 21%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

18% 12%
42%  49%
41% 39%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Congress vs. Congress vs.
Witches Hemorrhoids
Congress |32% 30% 35% Congress |31% 29% 33%
Witches | 46% 47% 46% Hemorrhoids | 53% 53% 53%
Not sure | 21% 23% 20% Not sure | 16% 18% 15%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Congress vs. Putin Congress vs. Jury
Congress |49%  45% 51% Buty
Lo . Congress (18% 19% 17%
Vladimir Putin | 28% 27% 29%
Jury duty | 73% 70% 75%
Notsure|23%  27% 19% ury autyy 1sv ° °
Not sure [10% 11% 9%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Congress vs. Congress vs. Miley
Wei
emner Congress (46% 42%  49%
Congress [50% 42% 57% )
Miley Cyrus | 31% 33% 31%
Anthony Weiner | 23% 24% 22%
Not sure | 23% 25% 20%
Not sure | 27% 34% 21%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Congress vs. Dog Congress vs.
Poop Toenail Fungus
Congress [40% 36% 43% Congress |41% 36% 46%
Dog poop [47% 47% 48% Toenail fungus [44% 45% 43%
Not sure |13% 16% 10% Not sure [15% 19% 11%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Congress vs. Congress vs. IRS
Roaches
Congress [33% 29% 37%
Congress [42% 39% 44%
The IRS|42% 45%  40%
Cockroaches [44% 42% 46%
Not sure | 24% 26% 23%
Not sure [15% 19% 11%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Congress vs. Ebola Congress vs. Mom-
Congress |47%  40% 53% in-law
Con 9 21% 18%
Ebola|28%  30% 26% gress | 20% ° °
-in- 9 599 0
Not sure | 25% 30%  22% Mother-in-law | 64% 9% 68%
Not sure |17% 20% 14%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Gender Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Base |Woman| Man

Congress vs.

Congress vs. DMV
Manson

Congress (24% 25% 23%
Congress [56% 51% 59%

The DMV | 58% 55% 61%
Charles Manson [ 18% 16% 20%

Not sure | 18% 20% 16%

Not sure [ 26% 33% 21%

Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Congress vs. Lohan Congress vs. Honey

Congress [40%  37% 43% Boo Boo
. C 9 36% 46%
Lindsey Lohan |36%  34% 38% ongress | 42% ° °
0, 0, 0,
Not sure |23% 20%  19% Honey Boo Boo | 33% 36% 31%
Not sure | 25% 28% 23%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Congress vs.
Potholes
Congress | 36% 30% 41%
Potholes [47% 48% 46%
Not sure |17% 22% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Congress vs. Radio
Fundraising Drives
Congress | 25% 26% 24%
Public radio | 60% 58% 62%
fundraising drives
Not sure | 15% 16% 15%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Congress vs. Heroin
Congress [53% 44% 60%
Heroin | 24% 25% 24%
Not sure | 23% 31% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Congress vs. Syria
Congress |51% 44% 57%
Syria|22% 22% 21%
Not sure | 27% 34% 22%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Base

Gender

Wom an

Man

Congress vs.
Hipsters

Congress
Hipsters

Not sure

33% 31% 35%
42% 42% 42%
25% 27% 23%

Congress vs.
Twerking

Congress
Twerking

Not sure

37%
33%
30%

32%
34%
34%

41%
31%
27%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Congress vs.
Zombies

Congress
Zombies

Not sure

37% 28% 45%
43% 47% 41%
19% 25% 14%

Congress Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

8%
86%
6%

7%

88%

5%

10%
79%
11%

8%
89%
3%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Congress vs. Wall

Congress vs.

St. Witches
Congress |15% 17% 18% 10% Congress |32% 25% 44% 29%
Wall Street | 46% 41% 52% 45% Witches |46% 51% 41% 47%
Not sure | 39% 43% 30% 45% Not sure [21% 24% 15% 24%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Congress vs.
Hemorrhoids

Congress |31% 25%
Hemorrhoids | 53% 56%
Not sure | 16% 19%

Congress vs. Putin

Congress |49%
Vladimir Putin | 28%
Not sure | 23%

48% 58% 41%
23% 29% 34%
30% 13% 25%

41% 27%
50% 52%
9% 20%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party

Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Congress vs. Jury

Congress vs.

Duty Weiner
Congress [18% 16% 21% 16% Congress [50% 44% 61% 46%
Jury duty | 73% 72% 69% 7% Anthony Weiner [ 23% 27% 21% 21%
Not sure | 10% 12% 10% 7% Not sure | 27% 29% 19% 33%
Party Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Congress vs. Miley

Congress | 46% 37%
Miley Cyrus | 31% 35%
Not sure | 23% 28%

Congress vs. Dog

43% Poop
33% Congress |40%
250 Dog poop [47%

Not sure [ 13%

35% 53% 33%
48% 40% 55%
18% 8% 12%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Congress vs. Congress vs.
Toenail Fungus Roaches
Congress |41% 36% 53% 36% Congress |42% 35% 53% 38%
Toenail fungus [44% 46% 38% 48% Cockroaches [44% 48% 38% 45%
Not sure | 15% 18% 9% 17% Not sure | 15% 18% 9% 17%
Party Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Congress vs. IRS Congress vs. Ebola

Congress |33% 23% 48% 30% Congress |47% 36% 55% 52%
The IRS|42% 59% 25% 40% Ebola|28% 32% 29% 21%
Not sure [ 24% 18% 26% 29% Not sure | 25% 32% 16% 27%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 502 registered voters



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Congress vs. Mom-

Congress vs.

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

in-law Manson
Congress [ 20% 18% 25% 17% Congress [56% 48% 64% 56%
Mother-in-law | 64% 64% 61% 67% Charles Manson | 18% 18% 18% 18%
Not sure | 17% 18% 15% 17% Not sure | 26% 34% 18% 26%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Congress vs. Lohan

Congress vs. DMV
Congress | 24% 21% 32% 21% Congress |40% 30% 53% 40%
The DMV [58% 59% 54% 61% Lindsey Lohan | 36% 38% 33% 38%
Not sure [ 18% 20% 14% 18% Not sure [ 23% 32% 14% 22%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Congress vs. Honey Congress vs.
Boo Boo Potholes
Congress [42% 30% 52% 46% Congress [ 36% 28% 45% 36%
Honey Boo Boo | 33% 38% 32% 29% Potholes [47% 47% 42% 51%
Not sure | 25% 31% 17% 25% Not sure [17% 24% 13% 13%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Congress vs. Heroin Congress vs. Radio
Congress | 53% 45% 65% 51% Fundraising Drives
Heroin | 24% 26% 22% 250 Congress | 25% 15% 37% 24%
Not sure | 23% 29% 14% 24% fun draizli’:gcd:id;g 60% 68% 53% S7%
Not sure [15% 17% 10% 19%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Congress vs. Syria Congress vs.
Congress [51% 46% 60% 49% Hipsters
syria|22% 20% 20% 250 Congress |33% 23% 42% 37%
Not sure | 27% 34% 20% 26% Hipsters [42% 48% 35% 41%
Not sure | 25% 29% 23% 22%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Congress vs. Congress vs.
Twerking Zombies
Congress |37% 32% 46% 35% Congress |37% 30% 51% 32%
Twerking | 33% 34% 31% 32% Zombies [43% 44% 36% 49%
Not sure [ 30% 34% 22% 33% Not sure [19% 25% 13% 18%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress Approval Congress vs. Wall
Approve | 8% 27% 5% 14% 9% St
9 29%  15% 7% -
Disapprove |[86%  65% 90% 78% 72% Congress | 15% ° ° °
9 40%  47% 41%  42%
Not sure | 6% 8% 5% 8% 19% Wall Street 46% ° ° ° °
Not sure | 39% 31% 38% 52% 58%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress vs. Congress vs.
Witches Hemorrhoids
Congress |32% 52% 32% 24% 16% Congress [31% 48%  32% 21% 8%
Witches [46% 23% 49% 33% 72% Hemorrhoids [53% 36% 54% 51% 72%
Not sure [21% 25% 18% 42% 12% Not sure | 16% 16% 14% 28% 21%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress vs. Putin Congress vs. Jury
Congress [49% 63% 50% 39% 18% Duty
- : 9 47% 9 9 -
Vladimir Putin [28%  18% 28% 26%  59% Congress | 18% 6 16% 15%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 23% 19%  22% 350%  23% Jury duty [ 73% 45%  74% 73% 94%
Not sure | 10% 8% 10% 12% 6%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Congress vs. Congress vs. Miley
Weiner Congress |46%  65%  45% 38%  35%
Congress |50% 67% 51% 32% 37% .
Miley Cyrus [31% 21% 32% 27% 48%
Anthony Weiner | 23% 20% 23% 20% 37%
y ’ osn ooE Notsure|23%  13%  22% 35% 17%
Not sure [27% 13% 26% 48% 26%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

African-

African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other

Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other

Congress vs. Dog Congress vs.

Poop Toenail Fungus
Congress [40% 53% 41% 34% 9% Congress [41% 50% 43% 34% 9%
Dog poop |47% 36% 48% 42% 71% Toenail fungus |44% 36% 44% 42%  73%
Not sure | 13% 11% 11% 23% 21% Not sure | 15% 13% 14% 24% 18%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other

Congress vs. Congress vs. IRS

Roaches Congress |33%  47% 33% 220%  50%
0 560 42% 42% 8%
congress | 42% 0 0 ° ° The IRS[42%  35% 42% 51% 31%
kroaches | 44% 35%  44% 350%  74%
Cockroaches | 44% 0 ° ° ° Not sure | 24% 18% 25% 27%  18%
Not sure |15% 9%  14% 23%  18%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress vs. Ebola Congress vs. Mom -
Congress |47% 59%  48% 4%  21% in-law
Evolal28% 18%  28% 220  55% Congress | 20% 53% 17% 18% 11%
Not sure | 25% 23%  24% 7% 24% Mother-in-law |64% 37% 66% 64% 76%
Not sure [17% 10% 17% 17% 13%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Congress vs.

Congress vs. DMV

Manson Congress |24%  38% 22% 28%  19%
Congress |56% 57%  58% 48%  28%
The DMV |58% 40%  62% 48%  66%
Charles Manson | 18% 20% 18% 7% 43%
° 0 ° ° ° Notsure|18%  22% 16% 24%  15%
Not sure |26% 23%  24% 45%  29%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

African-

African-
Base [Hispanic |White [American [Other

Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other

Congress vs. Lohan

Congress vs. Honey

Congress |40%  64%  40% 30%  31% Boo Boo
. 9 63% 429 9 9
Lindsey Lohan [36%  14%  40% 26% 53% Congress | 42% b 42% 31%  31%
0, 230/ 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 23% 2206 21% 4%  16% Honey Boo Boo | 33% b 34% 33% 54%
Not sure [25% 14% 25% 37% 15%

Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Congress vs.

Congress vs. Heroin

Potholes Congress |53%  65% 54% 42%  38%
Congress |36%  51% 36% 37% 8% ,
Heroin |24%  17% 25% 20%  39%
Potholes | 47% 37%  48% 30% 83%
0 0 0 0 0 Notsure[23%  19% 21% 38% 22%
Notsure [17%  13% 16% 33% 8%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Congress vs. Radio Congress vs. Syria
Fundraising Drives Congress |51%  74% 51% 43%  20%
Congress | 25% 63% 24% 15% -
g 0 0 0 0 Syria|22% 8% 23% 16%  48%
Public radio | 60% 19% 63% 60% 80% . 18%  26% a1%  32%
fundraising drives Not sure | 27% 0 0 0 0
Not sure [ 15% 18% 13% 26% 20%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other

Congress vs. Congress vs.

Hipsters Twerking
Congress | 33% 60% 32% 30% 12% Congress [37% 60% 37% 36% 8%
Hipsters [42% 23% 44% 32% 73% Twerking [ 33% 19% 34% 18% 73%
Not sure | 25% 17% 24% 38% 15% Not sure | 30% 20% 29% 45% 19%
October 4-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 502 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



&
| Polling

] Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base 29 45 65 |than 65
gg;gbrizzs vs. Congress Approval
Congress |37%  63% 38% 26% 10% Approve| 8% 17% 10% 5% 6%
Zombies | 43% 28%  45% 28%  80% Disapprove |86% 70% 85% 92% 85%
Not sure | 19% 9% 17% 46%  10% Notsure| 6% 13% 5% 3% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress vs. Wall Congress vs.
St. Witches
Congress |15% 33% 15% 9% 14% Congress |32% 39% 40% 29% 26%
Wall Street [46% 40% 53% 46% 40% Witches [46% 48% 47% 47% 43%
Not sure |39% 27% 32% 45% 47% Not sure |21% 13% 13% 24% 30%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress vs. Congress vs. Putin
Hemorrhoids Congress |49% 50% 56% 46%  46%
Congress|31% 40% 38% 28%  24% Viadimir Putin [28% 40% 29% 26%  24%
Hemorrhoids |53% 43% 52% 55% 55% Not sure | 23% 10% 15% 28% 30%
Not sure |16% 17% 10% 17% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress vs. Jury Congress vs.
Duty Weiner
Congress |18% 38% 20% 12% 13% Congress |50% 50% 58% 47% 49%
Jury duty |73% 48% 73% 80% 73% Anthony Weiner |23% 30% 22% 23% 18%
Not sure |10% 14% 7% 8% 15% Not sure |27% 20% 20% 30% 33%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress vs. Miley Congress vs. Dog
Congress |46% 43% 49% 45%  47% Poop
Miley Cyrus [31% 37% 37% 29%  27% Congress |40% 47% 47% 35%  37%
Notsure|23% 20% 14% 26%  26% Dog poop | 47% 40%  44% 53%  45%
Not sure [13% 13% 8% 13% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress vs. Congress vs.
Toenail Fungus Roaches
Congress |41% 43% 47% 38% 39% Congress |42% 42% 48% 38% 41%
Toenail fungus [44% 43% 41% 45% 45% Cockroaches |44% 48% 40% 46% 40%
Not sure |15% 13% 12% 17% 16% Not sure |15% 10% 12% 16% 18%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress vs. IRS Congress vs. Ebola
Congress [33% 40% 37% 31% 30% Congress |47% 43% 53% 46% 45%
The IRS[42% 37% 42% 45%  42% Ebola|28% 40% 27% 26%  24%
Not sure [24% 23% 22% 24%  28% Not sure [25% 17% 20% 28%  31%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress vs. Mom- Congress vs.
in-law Manson
Congress |20% 32% 22% 17% 14% Congress |56% 43% 65% 55% 54%
Mother-in-law |64% 45% 62% 69% 68% Charles Manson [18% 30% 15% 16% 16%
Not sure |17% 23% 17% 14% 17% Not sure |26% 27% 20% 28% 30%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress vs. DMV Congress vs. Lohan
Congress [24% 40% 29% 19% 17% Congress |40% 45% 46% 37% 37%
The DMV |58% 40% 61% 64% 57% Lindsey Lohan [36% 41% 39% 35% 32%
Not sure |18% 20% 10% 17% 26% Not sure |23% 14% 14% 28% 31%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress vs. Honey Congress vs.
Boo Boo Potholes
Congress |42% 38% 51% 40% 39% Congress |36% 34% 45% 33% 33%
Honey Boo Boo (33% 38% 33% 34% 30% Potholes [47% 52% 43% 47% 46%
Not sure |25% 24% 16% 27% 32% Not sure |17% 14% 12% 20% 21%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress vs. Heroin Congress vs. Radio
Congress |53% 52% 51% 53%  55% Fundraising Drives
Heroin | 24% 37% 33% 21% 13% Congress [25% 37% 21% 23% 21%
Notsure [23% 11% 16% 26%  32% un draizti’:gz:ideig 60% 48% 72% 62%  53%
Not sure |15% 15% 6% 15% 26%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress vs. Syria Congress vs.
Congress |51% 48% 60% 48% 51% Hipsters
Syria|22% 36% 18% 22% 13% Congress |33% 46% 30% 30% 33%
Not sure |27% 16% 22% 30%  36% Hipsters |42% 46%  43% 44%  31%
Not sure | 25% 8% 27% 25% 36%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Congress vs. Congress vs.
Twerking Zombies
Congress [37% 39% 43% 36% 32% Congress |37% 25% 44% 38% 38%
Twerking |33% 52% 32% 31% 22% Zombies |43% 67% 44% 40% 33%
Not sure [30% 9% 25% 33% 46% Not sure [19% 8% 12% 22% 29%

October 4-6, 2013

survey of 502 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




